FORSYTH CO,NC 186 FEE:\$ 23.00
PRESENTED & RECORDED: 01/22/2004 4:18PM
DICKIE C. WOOD REGISTER OF DEEDS BY:WILLIA
STATE OF NC REAL ESTATE EXTX:\$ 2,00

BK2439 P4123 - P4126

Excise Tax \$	Recording Time, Book and Page
**** No title searc	n requested or performed.
Tax Lot No. <u>004</u> Verified by by	Parcel Identifier No, 20
): 415 West 25 th Street Winston-Salem, NC 27105 BILLY D. FRIENDE, JR., P.A.
NORTH CAR	OLINA GENERAL WARRANTY DEED
THIS DEED made January 13, 200	4 by and between
GRANTOR	GRANTEE
PATRICIA A. JETEVU	TARA S. JETEVU
Enter in appropriate block for ea of entity, e.g., corporation or par	ch party: name, address, and, if appropriate, character nership.

The designation Grantor and Grantee as used herein shall include said parties, their heirs, successors, and assigns, and shall include singular, plural, masculine, feminine or neuter as required by context.

WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for a valuable consideration paid by the Grantee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the Grantee in fee simple, all that certain lot or parcel of land situated in the City of WINSTON-SALEM, WINSTON Township, FORSYTH County, North Carolina and more particularly described as follows:

See attached EXHIBIT A hereinafter incorporated by reference.

Property Address: 415 West 25th Street

Winston-Salem, NC 27105

book at page	quired by Grantor by instrument recorded i
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid I appurtenances thereto belonging to the	ot or parcel of land and all privileges and Grantee in fee simple.
in fee simple, has the right to convey the and free and clear of all encumbrances, a	ntee, that Grantor is seized of the premises same in fee simple, that title is marketable nd that Grantor will warrant and defend the ons whomsoever except for the exceptions
Title to the property herein above describ	bed is subject to the following exceptions:
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has corporate, has caused this instrument to duly authorized officers and its seal to be Board of Directors, the day and year first	o be signed in its corporate name by its be hereunto affixed by authority of its
(Corporate Name) By:	PATRICIA A. JETEVU (SEAL)
President	(SEAL)
ATTEST:	(SEAL)
Secretary	(SEAL)

NORTH CAROLINA, FORSYTH COUNTY

Seal-Stamp

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public of the County and State aforesald, certify that PATRICIA A. JETEVU personally appeared before me and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument. Witness my hand and official stamp or seal, this ______ day of January 2004.

DAVID PAYNE DIA	DAVID Payme DUNCAN ST Notary Public
NOTARY PUB FORSYTH COUNT nission Expired:	Notary Public Notary Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary No
	,COUNTY
	I, the undersigned, a Notary Public of the County and Sta aforesaid, certify that personal appeared before me and acknowledged that he/she is Preside of, a corporation and that he
Seal-Stamp	President being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing of behalf of the corporation.
	Witness my hand and official stamp or seal, this day 20
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
he foregoing	Dentification of the Control of the
ile foregoing	Certificate (s) of Doud Page Duncan Ja 12
	,
are certified	to be correct. This instrument and this certificate are duly register
lare certified	to be correct. This instrument and this certificate are duly register
/are certified WOOD, RE	to be correct. This instrument and this certificate are duly register time and in the Book and Page shown on the first page hereof. GISTER OF DEEDS FOR COUN
are certified	to be correct. This instrument and this certificate are duly register

4.0 F

EXHIBIT A

BEGINNING at a stake on the north side of West 25th Street at the southeast corner of Lot 5, running thence Eastwardly 50 feet to a stake the southwest corner of Lot 3, thence Northwardly 127.2 feet to a stake the northwest corner of Lot 3; thence Westwardly 50 feet to a stake the northeast corner of Lot 5; thence Southwardly 133.7 feet to a stake in West 25th Street, the PLACE OF BEGINNING. BEING Lot 4 as shown on the Map of THE PROPERTY OF SMITHDEAL REALTY AND INSURANCE COMPANY, known as the W.R. TURNER TRACT, recorded in Plat book 7 page 49 and being the same property conveyed to Weldon Davis and wife, Edna Davis by Smithdeal Realty & Insurance Company. See Book of Deeds 286 Page 203.

For further reference, see Estate of James H. Banks, (89 E 1630), at the office of the Clerk of Superior Court of Forsyth County, North Carolina in book 516 page 270 and book 353 page 204 in the office of the Register of Deeds of Forsyth County, North Carolina.

Also being known and designated as block 1462 lot 004, Forsyth County Tax Maps.